.....

	Docket No.: PRM-0052 / PRM-0053
(Rev. 03-01)	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 P	ATENTS ONLY
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔷 🔍 🔍	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): National Institute of Advanced Industrial Scienc Technology	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): e and Name: <u>ROHM CO., LTD.</u> Address: <u>21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku,</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	res 🖾 No Kyoto 615-8585
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name City: State/Prov.:
C Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>09/06/2007</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No.         Filing date           10/550,643         03/24/2004           10/550,753         03/24/2004	B. Patent No.(s)
Addit	tional numbers 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Daniel P. Lent	\$ 80.00
Registration No. <u>44,867</u> Address; Cantor Colburn LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.:	
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Daniel P. Lent	09/20/2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director	fail Stop Assignment Recordation Services of the United States Patent and Trademark Office .0. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450 <b>PATENT</b>

700342951

REEL: 019852 FRAME: 0511

\$80.00 061130 10550643

СН

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Item No. 2, Continued:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: <u>RENESAS TECHNOLOGY Corp.</u>

Address: Nippon Bldg., 2-6-2, Ote-machi, Chiyoda-ku,

City: Tokyo 100-0004 State/Prov:

Country: Japan ZIP:

Additional name(s) & address(es) :Yes :No

3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Horiba, Ltd.

Address: 2, Miyanohigashi-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku,

City: Kyoto 601-8510 State/Prov:

Country: Japan ZIP:

Additional name(s) & address(es) :Yes :No X

PATENT REEL: 019852 FRAME: 0512

Cantor Colburn LLP Page 003

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Japan, having its principal place of business at 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8921 Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of a right, title and interest in the following patent applications:

## Serial No. 10/550,643 filed March 24, 2004

Serial No. 10/550,753 filed March 24, 2004 ("Applications")

WHEREAS, ROHM CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan, **RENESAS TECHNOLOGY Corp.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at Nippon Bldg., 2-6-2, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan and **Horiba**, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 2, Miyanohigashicho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8510 Japan ("Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignees all of its right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Applications.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this  $\underline{6}$  day of  $\underline{4}$ , 2007.

By: <u>Jacushi Mitsuishi</u> Name: Yasushi Mitsuishi Title: Director Intellectual Property Department

## PATENT REEL: 019852 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 09/20/2007**